

# EnviroStar™

## MILD-ACID WASHROOM CLEANER

---

### DIRECTIONS:

Mix cleaner at a dilution rate of 1:16 (62 ml per 1 liter or 8 US oz per gallon of cold water).

### WASHROOMS:

Apply to surfaces and wipe clean.

### TOILETS:

1. If severely stained, remove as much water as possible.
2. Pour generously into bowl and on to swab.
3. Thoroughly clean all interior surfaces of the bowl including under the rim.
4. Rinse and flush.

### URINALS:

1. Wet swab and apply cleaner liberally to the inside of the urinal, concentrating under flush rim.
2. Rinse thoroughly and flush.

Keep out of reach of children. Keep container sealed when not in use. Keep from freezing.

### WARNING! HAZARDS:

Causes serious eye irritation.

### PRECAUTIONS:

Wash thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

### CONTAINS:

citric acid (CAS# 77-92-9).

Safety Data Sheet available on request.

FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

Please recycle bottle in accordance with state and local regulations

---

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### MODE D'EMPLOI:

Mélanger le produit nettoyant selon un rapport de dilution de 1:16 (62 ml par litre/8 oz US par gallon d'eau froide).

#### SALLES DE BAIN:

Appliquer sur les surfaces et nettoyer pour que le tout soit propre.

#### TOILETTES:

1. Si la toilette est très sale, enlever autant d'eau de la cuvette que possible.
2. Verser généreusement dans la cuvette et sur la vadrouille.
3. Nettoyer attentivement toutes les surfaces intérieures de la cuvette, incluant sous le rebord.
4. Rincer et actionner la chasse d'eau.

#### URINOIRS:

1. Mouiller une vadrouille et appliquer généreusement du produit nettoyant à l'intérieur de l'urinoir, surtout sous le rebord de la chasse.
2. Rincer attentivement et actionner la chasse.

### ATTENTION! DANGERS:

Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.

### PRÉCAUTIONS:

Se laver soigneusement après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation des yeux persiste: Demander un avis médical/Consulter un médecin.

### CONTIENT:

l'acide citrique (CAS# 77-92-9).

Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande.

SEULEMENT POUR UNE UTILISATION COMMERCIALE ET INDUSTRIELLE.

Veuillez recycler la bouteille en conformité avec les règlements provinciaux et locaux.

Importateur: Justinesy S.A., 84034 Avignon, France -Tel. +33-490-13-6200.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Mezcle el limpiador a una proporción de disolución de 1:16 (62 ml por 1 litro u 8 US oz por galón de agua fría).

#### SANITARIOS:

Aplique en las superficies y limpie.

#### BAÑOS:

1. Si está muy manchado, elimine tanta agua como sea posible.
2. Vierta generosamente dentro de la taza y en el estropajo.
3. Limpie profundamente todas las superficies interiores de la taza incluyendo debajo de la tapa.
4. Enjuague y deje ir el agua.

#### URINALES:

1. Humedezca el estropajo y aplique el limpiador libremente al interior del urinal, concentrándose debajo de la tapa de enjuague.
2. Enjuague y deje ir el agua.

### ATENCIÓN! PELIGROS:

Provoca irritación ocular grave.

### PRECAUCIONES:

Lavarse cuidadosamente después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/equipo de protección para los ojos/la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste, consultar a un médico.

### CONTIENE:

ácido cítrico (CAS# 77-92-9).

Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad.

SOLO PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL.

Recicle el recipiente de acuerdo a los reglamentos estatales y locales.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### INSTRUÇÕES DE USO:

Misture o produto de limpeza com uma proporção de diluição de 1:16 (62 ml para 1 litro ou 8 US oz para 1 gal de água fria).

#### BANHEIROS:

Aplique às superfícies e limpe.

#### VASOS SANITÁRIOS:

1. Se gravemente manchado, remova o máximo de água possível.
2. Despeje abundantemente no recipiente e no esfregão.
3. Limpe completamente todas as superfícies internas do recipiente, inclusive sob a borda.
4. Enxague e dê a descarga.

#### MICTÓRIOS:

1. Molhe o esfregão e aplique o produto de limpeza à vontade na parte interna do mictório, concentrando-se sob a borda da descarga.
2. Enxague completamente e dê a descarga.

Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Mantenha o recipiente fechado quando não estiver em uso. Evite congelamento.

### CONTÉM:

ácido cítrico (CAS# 77-92-9).

### ATENÇÃO! PERIGOS:

Provoca irritação ocular grave.

### PRECAUÇÕES:

Lavar cuidadosamente após manuseamento. Usar luvas de protecção/ protecção ocular/ protecção facial. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: enxaguar cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continuar a enxaguar. Caso a irritação ocular persista: consulte um médico.

Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido.

SOMENTE PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL.

Recicle o frasco de acordo com as normas locais e estaduais.

Importador: Eclipse Brasil Importação e Comércio Ltda., Praça Pinheiro da Cunha, nº 344, Ipiranga - São Paulo, PABX: 55 (11) 5061-1255.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG:

Reiniger in einem Verdünnungsverhältnis von 1:16 mischen (62 ml auf 1 l oder 8 US oz auf 1 gal kaltes Wasser).

#### WASCHRÄUME:

Auf die Oberflächen auftragen und sauber wischen.

#### TOILETTEN:

1. Wenn stark verschmutzt, so viel Wasser wie möglich entfernen.
2. Großzügig in die Schüssel und auf den Lappen geben.
3. Alle inneren Oberflächen der Schüssel mit dem Bereich unter dem Rand gründlich reinigen.
4. Die Spüle betätigen, um das Mittel zu entfernen.

#### URINALE:

1. Mit einem nassen Lappen abwischen und den Reiniger großzügig auf die Innenseite des Urinals auftragen, besonders im Bereich unter dem Spülrand.
2. Das Mittel gründlich abspülen und die Spülung betätigen.

Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren! Behälter geschlossen halten wenn nicht in Gebrauch. Vor Frost schützen.

### INHALT:

Zitronensäure (CAS# 77-92-9).

### ACHTUNG! GEFAHREN:

Verursacht schwere Augenreizung.

### VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN:

Nach Gebrauch gründlich waschen. Schutzhandschuhe/ Augenschutz/ Gesichtsschutz tragen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Bei anhaltender Augenreizung: Ärztlichen Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen.

Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.

NUR FÜR KOMMERZIELLE UND INDUSTRIELLE ZWECKE VORGESEHEN.

Vollständige Angaben zu den Recyceln Sie die Flasche gemäß den nationalen und regionalen Vorschriften.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN :

Meng het reinigingsmiddel met een verdunningsverhouding van 1:16 (62 ml per 1 liter of 8 US oz per gallon koud water).

#### WASRUIMTEN:

Breng op de oppervlakken aan en neem ze af.

#### TOILETTEN:

1. Verwijder zoveel mogelijk water in geval van hardnekkige vlekken.
2. Giet royaal in de pot en op de zachte borstel.
3. Reinig de binnenkant van de pot grondig, ook onder de rand.
4. Spoel na en trek door.

#### URINOIR:

1. Maak de zachte borstel nat en breng het reinigingsmiddel royaal aan de binnenkant van het urinoir aan, met name onder de spoelrand.
2. Spoel grondig na en trek door.

Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Fles goed gesloten houden. Bevriezing vermijden.

### INHOUD :

citroenzuur (CAS# 77-92-9).

### WAARSCHUWING! GEVAREN :

Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie.

### WAARSCHUWING :

Na het werken met dit product grondig wassen. Beschermende handschoenen/ oogbescherming/ gelaatsbescherming dragen. BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. Bij aanhoudende oogirritatie: een arts raadplegen.

Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

UITSLUITEND VOOR COMMERCIEEL EN INDUSTRIEEL GEBRUIK.

Recycle de fles volgens nationale en lokale regelgeving. Importeur: Boma N.V., 2030 ANTWERPEN, Tel. +32-3-231-3389.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### BRUGSANVISNING:

Bland rengøringsmidlet med en opløsning på 1:16 – 62 ml pr. 1 liter koldt vand (eller 8 US oz pr. gallon koldt vand).

#### TOILETRUM:

Påfør på overfladerne og tør efter.

#### TOILETTER:

1. Hvis der er sket alvorlig misfarvning, fjernes så meget vand som muligt.
2. Hæld rigeligt i kumme og på svaber.
3. Rengør alle indvendige overflader i kummen grundigt, også under kanten.
4. Skyl, og skyl ud.

#### URINALER:

1. Rengør med våd svaber, og brug rigeligt med rengøringsmiddel inden i urinalet, især under kanten med udskylning.
2. Skyl grundigt, og foretag udskylning.

Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Hold beholderen lukket, når den ikke er i brug. Undgå frost.

### INDEHOLDER:

citronsyre (CAS # 77-92-9).

### ADVARSEL! FARER:

Forårsager alvorlig øjenirritation.

### FORHOLDSREGLER:

Vask grundigt efter brug. Bær beskytteshandsker/ øjenbeskyttelse/ ansigtsbeskyttelse. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern kontakt linser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. Ved vedvarende øjenirritation: Søg lægehjælp.

Sikkerhedsdatablad kan på anmodning rekvireres.

KUN TIL ERHVERVSMÆSSIG OG INDUSTRIEL BRUG.

Aflever flasken til genanvendelse i henhold til nationale og lokale bestemmelser.

Importørs: Peter Ludvigsen AS, Topstykket 9, 3460 Birkerød, Tlf: +45 4582 8620 / RV Unique, Kometvej 5, DK-6230 Rødekre, Tlf: +45 7366 1204.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88

### BRUKSANVISNING:

Blanda rengöringsmedlet till en lösning på 1:16 (62 ml per 1 liter eller 8 US oz per gallon kallt vatten).

#### TVÄTTRUM:

Applicera på ytorna och torka rent.

#### TOALETTER:

1. Ta bort så mycket vatten som möjligt om nedfläckningen är kraftig.
2. Häll generöst i toalettstolen och på skurtrasan.
3. Rengör grundligt alla inre ytor i toalettstolen, inklusive under kanten.
4. Skölj och spola.

#### URINOARER:

1. Våttorka och applicera rengöringsmedlet generöst på insidan av urinoaren, med koncentration under spolkanten.
2. Skölj grundligt och spola.

Håll utom räckhåll för barn. Förvara behållaren stängd när den inte används. Undvik låga temperaturer.

### INNEHÅLLER:

citronsyra (CAS# 77-92-9).

### VARNING! FAROR:

Orsakar allvarlig ögonirritation.

### FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER:

Tvätta grundligt efter användning. Använd skyddshandskar/ ögonskydd/ ansiktsskydd. VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur eventuella kontaktlinser om det går lätt. Fortsätt att skölja. Vid bestående ögonirritation: Sök läkarhjälp.

Säkerhetsdatablad finns att rekvirera.

ENDAST FÖR KOMMERSIELLT OCH INDUSTRIELLT BRUK.

Återvinn flaskan i enlighet med statliga och lokala bestämmelser.

Produkten finns registrerad hos Giftinformationscentralen.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88



### BRUKSANVISNING:

Bland ut rengjøringsmiddelet i et forhold på 1:16 (62 ml per 1 liter eller 8 US oz per gallon kaldt vann).

#### BAD/TOALETT:

Påføres direkte på overflatene. Tørk ren.

#### TOALETTER:

1. Ved kraftig misfaring fjernes så mye vann som mulig.
2. Hell rikelig i skålen og på kosten.
3. Rengjør alle innvendige overflater av skålen grundig, inkludert under kantene.
4. Skyll og trekk ned.

#### URINALER:

1. Fukt kosten og bruk rikelig med rengjøringsmiddel på innsiden av urinalen, konsentrer bruken under skyllekanten.
2. Skyll grundig og trekk ned.

Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Sørg for at beholderen er lukket når den ikke er i bruk. Produktet tåler ikke frost.

### INNEHOLDER:

sitronsyre (CAS# 77-92-9).

### ADVARSEL! FARER:

Gir alvorlig øyeirritasjon.

### FORSIKTIG:

Vask grundig etter bruk. Benytt vernehansker/ vernebriller/ ansiktsskjerm. VED KONTAKT MED ØYNENE: Skyll forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser dersom dette enkelt lar seg gjøre. Fortsett skyllingen. Ved vedvarende øyeirritasjon: Søk legehjelp.

Sikkerhetsdatablad kan på anmodning rekvireres.

KUN FORYRKESMESSIG BRUK.

Aflever flasken til genanvendelse i henhold til nationale og lokale bestemmelser.

Produktet er registrert hos SBL. Importør: Proff Norge A/S, Hegdal, 3261 Larvik, Tel: +4733165230.

Product Code	333MPE	333DTC
Volume	4 liters	0.53 US gallon
Shipping Package	4 x 4 liters	4 x 0.53 gallons
Pallet Quantity	48	88